Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh  invites “Online E-Tender” from reputed Firm for the 

following works: 

Tender Ref: GSDS/PO/2026/ 

Item Description: Operation & Maintenance of Mini Dairy Plant - Shivpuri 

Tender Document Cost (Rs.) : Rs. 1,000.00 

EMD Amount (Rs.) : Rs. 85,000.00 

(Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Only) 

Tender Document 
Download/Sale Start Date: 

:  11/02/2026 Time 11:00 AM Onwards 

Bid Submission Start Date : 11/02/2026 Time 11:00 AM Onwards 

Bid Submission End Date : 04/03/2026 Time up to 03:00 PM 

Bid Opening Date : 05/03/2026 Time at 03:30 PM

[...]

applicable for the contract proposed. This shall include but not limited to 
Income Tax, GST etc. 

c) The Bidder’s Financial Turnover in the same name and style in each of the 

last three financial years (FY 22-23, 23-24 & 24-25) ending 31st March shall 
be not less Rs. 25,00,000.00 (Twenty Five Lakh Rupees) The bidder should 
submit the Turnover certificate from CA firm / audited financial 
statements.  

d) The Bidder in the same name and style shall have successfully executed/ 

completed contracts of similar nature (Operation & Maintenance in dairy